# FILED

SID J. WHITE

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

NOV 18 1998

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

MERYL MCDONALD,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

### SUPPLEMENTAL ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

### ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

### CANDANCE M SABELLA

Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 0445071 Westwood Center 2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700 Tampa, Florida 33607-2366 (813) 873-4739

### COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 87,059

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

### PAGE NO.:

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	i
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE VI	2
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL AGGRAVATING FACTOR.	
ISSUE VII	4
WHETHER THE APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO A NEW PENALTY PHASE DUE TO THE PROSECUTOR'S CLOSING ARGUMENT.	
ISSUE VIII	7
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN THE ADMISSION OF DNA TEST RESULTS.	
CONCLUSION	0
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	0

### TABLE OF CITATIONS

EUGR NA.	PA	ĢΕ	NQ.	1
----------	----	----	-----	---

Allen v. State, 662 So.2d 323 (Fla. 1995)
<u>Bertolotti v. State</u> , 476 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1985)
Brim v. State, 695 So.2d 268 (Fla. 1997)
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 124 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1960) 6
<u>Crump v. State</u> , 622 So.2d 963 (Fla. 1993) 6
Davis v. State, 461 So.2d 67 (Fla. 1984), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 473 U.S. 913 (1985)
<u>Glendening v. State</u> , 536 So.2d 212 (Fla.), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 492 U.S. 907 (1989)
<u>Gordon v. State</u> , 704 So.2d 107 (Fla. 1997)
<u>Gordon v. State</u> , 704 So.2d 107 (Fla. 1997)
<u>Hadden v. State</u> , 690 So.2d 573 (Fla. 1997)
<u>Jones v. Wainwright</u> , 473 So.2d 1244 (Fla. 1985) 6
<u>Jordan v. State</u> , 694 So.2d 708 (Fla. 1997)
<u>Kennedy v. Dugger</u> , 933 F.2d 905 (11th Cir. 1991), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 502 U.S. 1066 (1992)

<u>Muehleman v. State</u> , 503 So.2d 310 (Fla.), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 484 U.S. 882 (1987)	ł
<u>Murray v. State</u> , 692 So.2d 157 (Fla. 1997)	,
<u>Parker v. State</u> , 456 So.2d 436 (Fla. 1984)	ł
<u>Sims v. State</u> , 602 So.2d 1253 (Fla. 1992), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 506 U.S. 1065 (1993) 5	į
<u>State v. Delva</u> , 575 So.2d 643 (Fla. 1991) 6	5
